03/07/2008 10:00 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STEWART TITLE

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

> > 14.00

Of Fee: Page:

BK-0308 PG- 1416 RPTT:



1121-05-515-004 A.P.N. # Escrow No. 070300849 Recording Requested By: Stewart Title When Recorded Mail To: West Ridge Homes, Inc. 1528 Hwy. 395 #215

Gardnerville, NV 89410

FULL RECONVEYANCE

Stewart Title of Nevada Holdings Inc., a Nevada Corporation, successor in interest to Stewart Title of Douglas County, as Trustee under Deed of Trust dated April 26, 2006, executed by West Ridge Homes, Inc., a Nevada corporation, Trustor(s) and recorded on May 3, 2006, as Instrument No. 0674108, in Book 506 at Page 1895, in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada describing land in said County; having received from the holder of the obligation thereunder a written request to reconvey, reciting all sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been fully paid, and said Deed of Trust and the Note or Notes secured thereby having been surrendered to said Trustee for cancellation, does hereby RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate now held by it thereunder.

In Witness Whereof, Stewart Title of Nevada Holdings Inc., has caused its corporate name and seal to be affixed by its Assistant Secretary, thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: March 6, 2008

J. MAYO. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. Recorded in Carson City My Appt. Expires March 19, 2008 No: 96-1682-3

Stewart/Title of Nevada Holdings Inc., Trustee

Aleta Hannum Assistant Secretary

State of Nevada

County of Douglas

} ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

March 6, 2008

By: Aleta Hannum, as Assistant Secretary of Stewart Title of Nevada

Holdings Inc.

Signature: